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Zeitplan / Time Table

Uhrzeit Time
Laufe/Track Technik/Field

12:00 Hallenéffnung / Entrance / Pre-Programm

12:30 Mixed - Talents Cup 20x50m Relay

12:45 Madchen / Gils Talents Cup Finals 60m W13

12:55 Jungen / Boys Talents Cup Finals 60m M13

13:00 Siegerehrung/ Ceremony Talents Cup Finals

13:15 Frauen - 60m Hiirden - Lauf 1 / Women - 60m Hurdles - Heat 1
13:25 Frauen — 60m Hiirden — Lauf 2 / Women - 60m Hurdles - Heat 2
13:40 Minner - 60m Hirden - Lauf 1 / Men - 60m Hurdles - Heat 1
13:50 Minner - 60m Hirden - Lauf 2 / Men - 60m Hurdles - Heat 2
13:55 Prisentation / Opening ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf 2022

Main Programm

14:10 Midnner - Stabhochsprung / Men - Pole Vault
14:20 Midnner - 60m — Lauf 1 / Men - 60m - Heat 1
14:30 Mianner - 60m - Lauf 2 / Men - 60m - Heat 2
14:55 Frauen - Weitsprung / Women - Long Jump
15:15 Frauen - 60m - Lauf 1 / Women - 60m - Heat 1
15:30 Frauen - 60m - Lauf 2 / Women - 60m - Heat 2
15:50 Midnner - 60m Hirden - Endlauf / Men - 60m Hurdles - Final
16:05 Frauen - 60m Hirden - Endlauf / Women - 60m Hurdles - Final
16:25 Mianner - 60m - Endlauf / Men - 60m - Final
16:35 Frauen - 60m - Endlauf / Women - 60m - Final
16:55 Siegerehrung / Ceremony
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2. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf
Start list -Talents Cup Finals 60m W13
1 SIEMS Tanja 2010 ART Disseldorf
2 ZORN Emily 2009 TK Grevenbroich
3 MARTINI Imke 2009 Moerser TV
4 SCHMIDT Wanda 2009 TK Grevenbroich
5 KRCO Sofia 2009 ASC Disseldorf
6 RAUSCHENBACH Deliah 2009 ART Disseldorf
Start list -Talents Cup Finals 60m M13
1 WEILER Henri 2010 Team Voreifel
2 WOLFFGANG Silas 2009 ART Disseldorf
3 RUIZ Ramon 2009 MPM Hengelo
4 PAUEN Maximilian 2009 LG Viersen
5 LIEVEN David 2009 TK Grevenbroich
6 COLLENBERG Norwin 2010 Team Voreifel
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SILV
2. ISTAF Indoor Dusseldorf
Start list -Talents Cup Finals 20 x 50m Relay (12:30)

2 ART Dusseldorf
4 Dusseldorfer TV 1847
6 SFD '75 Dusseldorf- Stid
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2. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf
Start list - 60m Hurdles Women (13:15) - Heat A
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WORLD ATHLETICS

INDO
SIL

Lane Last Name First Name Country Birth PB SB Achievements

1 MAYER Isabel GER 1993 8.36 8.36 7.NIC'21

2 SICIARZ Klaudia POL 1998 7.95 8.11 1.NIC'19-20,2.ECH(U23)'19(100mH);1.NCH 18(100mH)
3 JIRANOVA Helena CZE 1995 8.03 8.03 1.NIC'21;1.NCH’18-19(4x100m);4.EIC"15(4x400m)

4 HURSKE Reetta FIN 1995 7.93 7.93 4.EIC'19;1.NCH"19(100mH);1.NIC"18(4x200m)

5 ROOTH Andrea NOR 2002 8.21 8.21 1.NIC'22;1.NCH"20-21(100mH); 1.ECH(U20)21(400mH)
6 PESIRIDOU Elisavet GRE 1992 8.04 8.33 1.NIC'20-21;1.NCH"21(100mH);6.ECH 16(100mH)
Records —Top lists — Results

World record indoor: Susanna Kallur SWE 7.68s 2008

European recordindoor: Susanna Kallur SWE 7.68s 2008

German record indoor: Cormnelia Qschkenat GDR  7.73s 1939

Meeting record indoar: Christina Manning sa  777s 2018

World lead indoor 2022 Danielle Williams JAM 7755

German leadindoor 2022: Anne Weigold 3.08s

European Indoor Championships 2021
1. Madine Visser
2. Cindy Sember
3. Tiffany Porter

All-time Top 5

1. Susanna Kallur
2. Lyudmila Marozhilenko LIRS 1990
3. Sharika Melvis
3. Kendra Harrison
5. LoloJones

FLYERALARM

European Indoor Championships 2019

DUSSELDORF ARENA
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World Indoor Championships 2018
1. Kendra Harrison sA 7.70s
2. Christina Manning U5A 7795
3. Madine Visser MED 7.845
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MED 7775 1. Madine Visser MED
GBR 7.89s 2. Cindy Roleder GER
GBR 7.9Zs 3. ElviraHerman BLR
World Lead Indoor 2022
SWE 2008 7.68 1. Danielle Williams JAM
7.69 2. Kendra Harrison sA
sa 2018 7.70 2. Alia Armstrong LS54
sA 2018 T.70 4. Britany Anderson JAM
sa 2010 7.72 5. Paula Salman LS4
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2. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf
Start list - 60m Hurdles Women (13:25) - Heat B

| —

—_ —
= =

WORLD ATHLETICS

INDO
SIL

Lane Last Name First Name CounBirth PB  SB Achievements
1 Adjei Abigail GER 1997 8.41 8.50
2 ZAPALSKA Monika GER 1994 8.11 8.18 1.NIC'18(4x200m)
3 ZAGRE Anne BEL 1990 7.98 8.09 1.NIC'21;1.NCH’19-21(100mH)
4 GRAVERSGAARD Mette DEN 1995 8.02 8.02 1.NCH'20-21(100mH);1.NIC"19-20(60mH,4x200m)
. 1.NIC'19;1.NCH"19(100mH);1.ECH(U23)'15(100mH);2.W
5 ZBAREN Noemi SUI 1994 8.10 8.10 y ( ) ( )'15( )
CH(U20)"12(100mH)
1.EIC'21;5.0G'21(100mH);1.NIC 15-
6 VISSER Nadine NED 1995 7.77 , ( ) .
21;1.NCH"20(100m,100mH)6.WCH'19(100mH)
Records —Top lists — Results
World record indoor: Susanna Kallur SWE 7T.63s 2008
European record indoor: Susanna Kallur SWE 7T.63s 2008
German recard indoor: CorneliaQschkenat GDR 7735 19389
Meeting recordindoor: Christina Manning Usa  ¥77s 2018
World lead indoor 2022: Danielle Williams JAM T.75s
German lead indoor 2022 AnneWeigold 3.08s
European Indoor Championships 2021 European Indoor Championships 2019 World Indoor Championships 2018
1. Madine Visser MED 7775 1. Madine Visser MED 7875 1. Kendra Harrison IsA T70s
2. Cindy 5ember GBR 7.89s 2. Cindy Roleder GER 74a7s 2. ChristinaManning USA 7795
3. Tiffany Porter GBR 78Zs 3. ElviraHerman BLR 85.00s 3. Madine \Visser MED T.845
All-time Top 5 World Lead Indoor 2022
1. Susanna Kallur SWE 2008 T.68 1. Danielle Williams JAM 7755
2. Lyudmila Marozhilenko URS 1990 7.69 2. Kendra Harrison USA 7815
3. Sharika Melvis 54 2018 7.70 2. Alia Armstrong 54 T81s
3. Kendra Harrison sA 2018 T.70 4. Britany Anderson JAM 7825
5. LoloJones sA 2010 772 5. Paula Salmon LUSA 7835
a5 4 s G me
Q;mssigi‘;gﬁ ‘) MERKUR Allianz @ BB | oFETENN
? i Inn_
FLYERALARM TWL@ LV HL

DUSSELDORF ARENA




INDOOR

— DOSSELDORF —

2. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf
Start list - 60m Hurdles Men (13:40) - Heat A

=

WORLD ATHLETICS

INDO
SIL

Lane Last Name First Name Country Birth PB SB Achievements

2 MINOUE Gregory  GER 2002 7.87 7.92 1.NCH(U20)21(110mH);5.ECH(U20)"21(110mH)

3 SMET Koen NED 1992 7.65 7.68 1.NIC'21;1.NCH"21(110mH);2.ECH(U23)"13(110mH)
1.NIC"19-20;1.NCH"18-19(110mH);

4 TRABER Gregor GER 1992 7.56 7.62 5.WICC'54;3(.);ECH(CU23)8'13E2(1100mH))’

5 ANDREWS Nicholas  AUS 1997 7.72 7.72 5.WCH(U20)"16(4x100m)

6 HRELJA Max SWE 1998 7.73 7.79 1.NIC'20-21;1.NCH’19-21(110mH)

Records — Top lists — Results

World record indoar:

European record indoor:

German record indoaor:
Meeting record indoaor:

Worldlead indoor2022:
Germanleadindoor 2022:

Grant Holloway L5A 7.
ColinJackson GBR 7.
Falk Balzer GER 7.
Dayron Robles CUuB 7.
Grant Holloway sA 7.
Gregor Traber 7.

European Indoor Championships 2021
FRA T.42s
GBR 7T.43s

1. Wilhem Belocian

2. Andrew Pozzi
3. Paolo dal Molin

All-time Top 5

1. Grant Holloway
2. ColinJackson

3. Dayron Robles

4. Greg Foster

4. AllenJohnson

4. Terrence Trammell USA

ITA

USA
GBR
CUB
USA
USA

2021
1994
2008
1987
2004
2010

7565

7295
7305
7335
7365
7365
T36s

2021
1994
19949
2008

European Indoor Championships 2019 World Indoor Championships 2018
CYF TG60s 1. Andrew Pozzi GBR 7465

1. Milan Trajkovic

2. Pascal Martinot-Lagarde FRA 7615 2. Jarret Eaton USA 7475
FRA T.G3s 3. Aurel Manga FRA T.54s

3. Aurel Manga

World Lead Indoor 2022
1. Grant Holloway

2. Trey Cunningham
3 PascalMartinot-Lagarde FRA 7465
UsA T7.50s
UsA T7.50s

3. Devon Allen
5. Jarret Eaton
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2. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf
Start list - 60m Hurdles Men (13:50) - Heat B
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WORLD ATHLETICS

INDO
SIL

Lane Last Name First N\ame Country Birth PB SB Achievements

1 GRAILET Frangois LUX 1994 7.75 7.75 1.NCH'17(LJ)

2 VAN DER SCHAAF Liam NED 1998 7.72 7.72 1.NIC'20;1.NCH’20(110mH)

3 DAL MOLIN Paolo ITA 1987 7.51 3.EIC"21;1.NCH’21(110mH);1.NIC" 14

4 SVOBODA Petr CZE 1984 7.44 7.66 1.EIC'11;4.WIC10;1.NIC"20-21; 1.NCH"21(110mH)

c TRAIKOVIC Milan CYP 1992 751 7.69 1.NCI:| 21(110mH);1.EIC"19;8.WCH'19(110mH);
7.0G’16(110mH)

6 SPISSINGER Yannick GER 1995 7.83 7.84 3.NIC'21

Records —Top lists — Results

World recordindoor: Grant Holloway UsA 7295 2021

European record indoar: ColinJackson GBR 7.30s5 1994

German record indoaor; Falk Balzer GER 7415 1999

Meeting recordindoor: Davron Robles CUB ¥.33s 2008

World lead indoor 2022: Grant Holloway USA 7375

German lead indoor 2022: Gregor Traber TG25

European Indoor Championships 2021 European Indoor Championships 2019 World Indoor Championships 2018
1. Wilhem Belocian FRA 7425 1. Milan Trajkovic CYF 7.60s 1. Andrew Fozzi GBR 7465
2. Andrew Pozzi GBR 7435 2. Pascal Martinot-Lagarde FRA 7.61s 2. Jarret Eaton USA 7475
3. Paolo dal Maolin ITA 7565 3. Aurel Manga FRA 7635 3. Aurel Manga FRA 7545
All-time Top 5 World Lead Indoor 2022

1. Grant Holloway Usa 2021 7.29s 1. Grant Holloway Lsa 7358

2. ColinJackson GBR 1994 7F.30s 2. Trey Cunningham JsA 7425

3. Dayron Robles CUB 2008 7.33s 3 PascalMarinot-Lagarde FRA 7465

4. Greg Foster LsA 1987 7.36s 3. DevonAllen Lsa 7508

4. AllenJohnson sa 2004 7F36s 5. JarretEaton Lsa 7508

4. Terrence Trammell USA 2010 7.36s
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2. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf
Start list - Pole Vault Men (14:10) - Finale
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WORLD ATHLETICS

INDC
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Order Last Name First Name Country Birth PB SB Achievements

1 BLECH Torben GER 1995 5.86 5.51 1.NIC"21

2 SOBERA Robert POL 1991 5.81 5.61 1.ECH'16;1.NCH"14;1.NIC"14;2.ECH(U23)'13

3 LISEK Piotr POL 1992 6.00 5.71 6.0G ?1;3.EIC ?1;1.NCH121;1.NIC 21;3.WCH19;
3.WIC'18;1.EIC"'17;4.0G 16

4 LUDWIG Matt USA 1996 5.85 5.81 1.NIC'20

5 ZERNIKEL Oleg GER 1995 5.81 5.81 4.EIC'21;1.NCH'21;3.WCH(U20)'14

6 LILLEFOSSE Pal Haugen NOR 2001 5.83 5.83 1.NIC'22;1.ECH(U20)'19,1.ECH(U18)'18

7 UTABAEHRE BoKanda  GER 1999 572 572 LNC19-20;LNCH20;1.ECH(U23)19;
4 WCH'19;4.WCH(U20)'18

3 KENDRICKS Sam USA 1992 6.01 5.70 1.7WCH 19;3.0G'16;2.WIC"18;1.NCH 14-19; 1.NIC"15-

Records — Top lists — Results

‘Worldrecordindoaor: Armand Duplantis SWE 6.18m 2020

Eurcpean record indoaor: Armand Duplantis SWE G6.18m 2020

German recordindoaor: Danny Ecker GER 6.00m 2001

Meeting record indoaor: Armand Duplantis SWE 6.01m 2021

‘Worldleadindoor2022: Armand Duplantis SWE  G6.04m

German leadindoor 2022: Cleg Zernickel 581m

European Indoor Championships 2021
1. Armand Duplantis
2. Valentin Lavillenie
3.

Fiotr Lisek

All-time Top 5

LNen LN Gl o —

CArmand Duplantis
. Renaud Lavillenie
. Sergey Bubka
. Steven Hooker
. Rodion Gataullin
. Jeff Hartwig
. Christopher Milson

SWE
FRA
FOL

SWE
FRA
UKR
AUS
LRS
USA
UsA

European Indoor Championships 2019
1. PawetWojciechowski
2. Piotr Lisek

POL 590m
POL 5.85m
3. Melker Svard Jacobsson SWE 575m

World Lead Indoor 2022

G6.05m

580m

580m
2020 61
2014 61
1993 61
2009 6.0
1989 6.0
2002 6.02m
2022 6.02m
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am 1. Armand Duplantis
Gm 2. ChristopherMilsen
5m 3. KC Lightfoot
Gm 4. MennoVloon
2m 5. Zach McWharter
2
2

SWE 6.04m
UsA 6.02m
USA 595m
MED 5.86m
USA 585m
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World Indoor Championships 2018
1. RenaudLavillenie FRA 590m
2. Sam Kendricks
3. Piotr Lisek

USA 585m
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2. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf
Start list - 60m Men (14:20) - Heat A

Lane Last Name First N\ame Country Birth PB SB Achievements

1 KM Kukyoung KOR 1991 6.69 6.69 1.NCH'21(100m,4x100m)

2 ANSAH-PEPRAH  Lucas GER 2000 6.65 6.65 °-OC 21(4x100m);1ECH(U20)19(4x100m);
3.WCH(U20) 18(4x100m)
1.NCH15-16(100m); 1.EIC’13;3.0G"12(4x100m);

3 VICAUT Jimmy FRA 1992 6.48 6.59 15-16(100m); 1 EIC"13; (4x100m);
2.WCH’11(4x100m);1.ECH’10(4x100m)

4 MUSAH Kojo DEN 1996 6.56 6.56 8.EIC'21;1.NIC'21;1.NCH’20-21(100m,200m)

5  VELEBA Jan CZE 1986 6.65 6.65 1.NIC'21;1.NCH"20(100m)

e ALMAS Senis iR 1667 660 6 ©-OC 21(4X100m);LNIC20;1.NCH 20(100m);

1.ECH(U23)"19(4x100m)

Records — Top lists — Results

World recordindoor: Christian Coleman sA 6345 2018

European record indoor: Dwain Chambers GBR 6425 2009

German record indoor; Julian Reus GER 6525 2016

Meeting recard indoor: Bringtian Su CHM G435 2018

World leadindoor 2022: Terrence Jones BAH G.45s

German lead indoor 2022 JulianWaagner G.585

European Indoor Championships 2021 European Indoor Championships 2019 World Indoor Championships 2018
1. LamontMarcel Jacobs ITA 6475 1. JanVolko SWK G6.60s 1. Christian Coleman SA 6.37s
2. Kevin Kranz GER G.60s 2. Emre ZaferBarnes TUR G.61s 2. Bingtian Su CHM G425
3. JanVolko SWK G6.61s 3. Jorisvan Gool MED 6.625s 3. Ronnie Baker SA G445
All-time Top 5 World Lead Indoor 2022

1. Christian Colerman  W5A 2018 634s 1. TerrenceJones BAH 6.45

2. Maurice Greene JSA 18998 6.39s 2. MicahWilliams UsA 6.43

3. Ronnie Baker LsA 2018 6405 3. Christian Coleman UsA G6.49

4. AndreCason JSA 18992 6.41s5 3. LamontMarcelJacobs ITA  G6.49

5. DwainChambers GBR 2009 642s 5 Traywon BROMELL UsA 6.50
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2. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf
Start list - 60m Men (14:30) - Heat B
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WORLD ATHLETICS

INDO
SIL

Lane Last Name First Name Country Birth PB SB Achievements

2 COLLINS Travis GUY 1996 6.61 6.62

3 KRANZ Kevin GER 1998 657 6.59 1.NIC ?1;2.EIC 21;1.ECH(U23)"'19(4x100m);
1.NCH'18(100m)

4 CISSE Arthur IV 1996 653 6.53 2.AII—A.fr|ca Games Silver med‘alllst(IOOm)’ 19;
All-Africa Games Gold medallist(4x100m)’15

5 VLEMINCKX Kobe BEL 1998 6.65 6.65 1.NCH'19-21(100m);1.NIC"20;2.ECH(U23)"19(200m)

6 STROMSIK Zdenék CZE 1994 6.60 6.70 1.NIC'19-20;1.NCH’18(100m); 2.ECH(U23) 15(4x100m)

Records — Top lists — Results

World recordindoor:

Christian Coleman SA

European recordindoor: Dwain Chambers GBR
German record indoar: Julian Reus GER
Meeting record indoor: Bringtian Su CHM
World leadindoor2022: Terrence Jones BAH

German lead indoor 2022:

European Indoor Championships 2021
1. LamontMarcel Jacobs ITA G647 s

2. Kevin Kranz GER G.60s

2. JanVolko SVK GG61s
All-time Top 5

1. Christian Coleman  USA 2018 6345
2. Maurice Greene JSA 1998 6.39s
3. Ronnie Baker sA 2018 6405
4. Andre Cason SA 1992 6.41s
5. Dwain Chambers GBR 2009 G425

JulianWaagner

European Indoor Championships 2019
SVK G6.60s
G.61s

1. JanVolko

G.345
G425
6.525
G435
G.455
G.585

2. Emre ZaferBarnes
3. Joris van Gogl

World Lead Indoor 2022

1. Terrence Jones
2. MicahWilliams
3. Christian Coleman
3. LamontMarcel Jacobs ITA
5. Traywon BROMELL
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2016
2018

TUR

MNED

BAH
LISA
USA

LISA

6.625
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World Indoor Championships 2018
1. Christian Coleman USA 6.37s
2. Bingtian Su CHM G425
3. Ronnie Baker USA Gd4ds
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2. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf
Start list - Long Jump Women (14:55) - Finale

Order Last Name

First Name Country Birth PB SB Achievements

1 DAVID Yanis Esmeralda FRA 1997 6.63 6.17 1.NCH'21;1.ECH(U23)'17,1.WCH(U20)'16
2 FARKAS Petra HUN 1999 6.56 6.29 1.ECH(U23)'21;2.ECH(U23)'19;1.NCH"21
3 NGUYEN Anasztazia HUN 1993 6.58 6.38 1.NIC'20;1.NCH"18-20
4 ROTARU-KOTTMANN Alina ROU 1993 6.74 6.39 6.WCH19;1.NIC"19
5 LESTI Diana HUN 1998 6.48 6.44 1.NIC'21
6 HOMEIER Merle GER 1999 6.66 6.66 2.ECH(U23)21;2.NIC21;3.NCH"20-21
7 FOTOPOULOU Filippa CYP 1996 6.53 6.50 1.NCH21
1.0G"21;2.EIC"21;1.NIC"18-21;
8 MIHAMBO Malaika GER 1994 7.07 6.66 ) i ; ,
1.WCH"19;1.ECH"18;5.WIC"18;3.ECH 16

Records — Top lists — Results
Warld record indoor. Heike Drechsler GODR 7.37m 1938
European record indoor: Heike Drechsler GDR  7.37m 19388
German record indoor: Heike Drechsler GODR 7.37m 1938
Meeting recordindoor: lvana Spanovic SRE  &79%m 2016
World lead indoor2022: lvanaVuleta SRE &85m
German lead indoor2022: Merle Homeier .66 m

Malaika Mihambao .66 m
European Indoor Championships 2021 European Indoor Championships 2019 World Indoor Championships 2018
1. Maryna Bekh-Romanchuk UKR 852 m 1. Ivana Spanovic SRE 69%%m 1. lvana Spanovit SRE 6596 m
2. Malaika Mihambao GER 688 m 2. Mastassia Mironchyk-lvanova BLR 653 m 2. Brittney Reese UZ4 689 m
3. Khaddi Sagnia SWE 6.75m 3. Maryna Bekh-Romanchuk UKR &84m 3. SosteneMoguenara-Taroum GER .35 m
All-time Top & World Lead Indoor 2022
1. Heike Drechsler 1888 7.37m 1. lvanaVuleta SRE &.85m
2. Galina Chistyakova 1989 7.30m 2. Tara Davis US4 584 m
3. lvana Spanovié 2017 T7.24m 3 Yulimar ROJAS VEM &.81m
4 Brittney Reese 2012 T23m 4 Akela Jones BAR 680 m
B. Larisa Berezhnaya 1989 7.20m 5 LorraineUgen GBR 6.71m
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. ISTAF Indoor Diisseldorf

Start list - 60m Women (15:15) - Heat A
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WORLD ATHLETICS

INDC
SIL

Country Birth PB SB Achievements ||

Lane Last Name First Name

1 R@NNINGEN  Helene NOR 1998 7.35 7.37 1.NIC'22;1.NCH'20(100m)

2 EIDNER Tiffany GER 1997 7.35 7.35 3.NIC'19(200m)

3 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia POL 2001 7.24 7.28 °FIC2LLECH(U23)21{100mH);
1.NCH'21(100mH,100m);2.ECH(U20) 19(100mH)

4 SWOBODA Ewa POL 1997 7.00 7.00 L EIC191.ECH(U23)719(100m);2.EIC"L7;
1.ECH(U23)'17(100m);2.WCH(U20) ' 16(100m)
1.ECH(U23)"21(4x100m); 1.ECH(U23) 19(4x100);

5  KWADWO Keshia Beverly GER 1999 7.34 7.44 (U23)°21(4x100m);1.ECH(U23)"19(4x100);
2.ECH(U20)'17(100m)

6  WEIGERTOVA  Monika SVK 1992 7.32 7.34 1.NIC'19-21,1.NCH’19-21(100m)

Records — Top lists — Results

World record indoor: Irina Privalova RUS 6925 1993
European record indoor: Irina Privalova RLUS 6925 1993
German record indoor: Marita Koch GDR 7.04s5 1985
Silke Mdller GDR 7.045 1988

Meeting record indoor: Marie-Josée TaLou CIV 7.02s5 2019
Worldlead indoor 2022 Ewa Swoboda FOL 7.00s
German lead indoor 2022: Gina Lickenkemper T225
European Indoor Championships 2021  European Indoor Championships 2019 World Indoor Championships 2018
1. Ajla del Fante SUl 7.035 1. EwaSwoboda POL  7.09s5 1. Murielle Ahouré ChV 6975
2. Lotta Kemppinen FlIrd 7225 2 Dafne Schippers MED T7.14s 2. Marie-JoséeTalou CIV 7.055
3. Jamile Samuel MED 7.225 3. AshaPFnhilip GBR  7.15s5 3. Mujinga Kambundji SLJI 7.055
All-time Top 5 World Lead Indoor 2022
1.IrinaPrivalova RUS 1992 6.92s 1. EwaSwoboda FOL 7.00s
2. GailDevers LUSA 1993 695s 2. Marybeth Sant-Frice  LISA 7.04 s
2. MarionJones UsA 1998 6.95s 2. Mikiah Brisco sAa 7.07s
4. Merlene Ottey  JAM 19892 6.96s 4. BrianaWilliams JAM T.09s
4. KaterinaThanou GRE 1999 6965 5 AleiaHobbs LsA 7.10s

5. Julien Alfred LCA 7.10s

5. Kiara Parker sA 7.10s
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Lane Last Name First Name Country Birth PB SB  Achievements ||

1 SAMUEL Jamile NED 1992 7.14 7.39 3.EIC ?1,’1.NCH 21(200m’);3.ECH 18(200m);
2.ECH’184x100m);1.ECH’16(4x100)

2 MEHUYS Elise BEL 1995 7.31 7.36 1.NIC'20

. 7.0G’21(4x100m);3.ECH(U23)'21(200m);
3 JOSEPH Gémima FRA 2001 7.33 7.33
' 2.ECH(U20)"19(200m)

5.0G"21(4x100m);5.WCH"19(4x100m);2.ECH 18(100m);

4 LUCKENKEMPER Gina GER 1996 7.11 7.22 3.ECH18(4x100m);4.WCH17(4x100m);
4.0G’16(4x100m)
5.0G'21(4x100m);1.NCH 19(100m); 3.ECH’18(4x100m)

5 PINTO Tatjana GER 1992 7.06 7.33 ;4.WCH’17(4x100m);
3.ECH’16(4x100m);1.ECH 12(4x100m)

6 ROSIUS Rani BEL 2000 7.27 7.34 2.ECH(U23)'21(100m);1.NIC"21;1.NCH"21(100m)

Records —Top lists — Results

Worldrecord indoaor: Irina Privalova RUS 6.82s 1993
Europeanrecord indoor: Irina Privalova RUS 6.82s 1993
German record indoor: Marita Koch GOR 7.04s5 1885
Silke Mdéller GDR 7.04s5 1988
Meeting record indoor: Marie-JoséeTaLlou CINV 7.025 2019
Waorldlead indoor 2022: Ewa Swoboda POL 7.00s
German leadindoor 2022: Gina Lickenkemper 7225

European Indoor Championships 2021

1. Ajla del Fonte Sl 7.03s
2. Lotta Kemppinen FIrd 7225
3. Jamile Samuel HMED 7225
All-time Top 5

1.IrinaPrivalova RUS 1993 6925
2. Gail Devers USsA 1993 6955
2. Marion Jones LUSA 1998 6.95s
4. Merlene Ottey  JAM 1992 G965
4. KaterinaThanou GRE 1999 G965

European Indoor Championships 2019 World Indoor Championships 2018
1. Ewa Swoboda
2. Dafne Schippers

3. AshaPhilip

POL 7.0895 1. Murielle Ahouré CIV 6975
MED T7.14s 2. Marie-JoséeTalou CIV 7.055
GBR 7.15s5 3 MujingaKambundjii 5SUI 7.055

World Lead Indoor 2022
1. Ewa Swaoboda
2. Marybeth Sant-Price  USA 7.04 5|

3. Mikiah Brisco

4. Briana Williams

5. AleiaHobbs
5 Julien Alfred
5. Kiara Parker
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